Form: PTO-1595	003 U.S. DEPARTMENT OF COMMERCE Patent and Trademark Office		
RE( 1026027 To the Honorable Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks:			
Name of conveying party(ies): Julian L. Henley	Name and address of receiving party(ies):  Name: Medical Ionosonic Technologies, LLP		
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? □ Yes ☑ No	Address: 150 SE 2 <sup>nd</sup> Avenue, Suite 1301  City: Miami State: FL Zip: 33131		
3. Nature of conveyance:  ☑ Assignment ☐ Merger ☐ Security Agreement ☐ Change of Name ☐ Other:	Additional name(s) and address(es) attached? ☐ Yes ☑ No		
4. Application number(s) or Patent number(s):  A. Patent Application No.(s):  Additional numbers attached	B. Patent No.(s): 5,331,979  5,415,629  5,538,503  5,658,247  5,667,487  7		
<ul> <li>Name and address of party to whom correspondence concerning document should be mailed:</li> <li>Name: Michael G. Petit</li> <li>Address: P. O. Box 91929</li> <li>City: Santa Barbara State: CA Zip: 93190-1929</li> </ul>	6. Total number of application and patents involved:		
17/2003 LNUELLER 00000032 5331979 FC:8021 200.00 0p DO NOT USE	(attach duplicate of this page if paying by deposit account)		
CAN'AM CA	w. / 1 w m		

11/

01

9. Statement and signature: To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing information is true and correct and any attached copy is a true copy of the original document.

Michael G. Petit
Name of Person Signing

Signature

11/12/03

Date

Total number of pages including coversheet, attachments, and document:

Mail documents to be recorded with required cover sheet information to: Commissioner of Patents & Trademarks, Box Assignments Washington, D.C. 20231

## ASSIGNMENT OF PATENT APPLICATIONS AND PATENTS

This Assignment is made as of February /9, 1998, by and between Medical Ionosonic Technologies, LLP, a Massachusetts limited liability partnership ("Assignee"), and Julian L. Henley, M.D. ("Assignor").

WHEREAS, in accordance with the Partnership Agreement of Medical Ionosonic Technologies, LLP dated as of February , 1998 between Assignor and AMIT, LLC, the general partner of Assignee, Assignor has agreed to assign to Assignee certain patents, patent applications and other intellectual property of Assignor.

NOW, THEREFORE, for good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which are hereby acknowledged, Assignor hereby transfers, sells and assigns to Assignee, its successors and assigns, and Assignee hereby assumes, all of Assignor's right, title and interest in and to the patents and patent applications listed on the Attachment hereto, any further patents and patent applications based thereon or claiming a right of priority therefrom in any country (including, without limitation, any divisional, continuation, continuation-in-part, and/or foreign applications), any patents issuing on any such applications, and any reissue, reexamination or extension of any such patents (collectively, the "Patents and Patent Applications"), and all inventions, modifications, advances, new and/or useful improvements disclosed and/or claimed in the Patents and Patents Applications (collectively, the "Inventions"), as fully and entirely as the same would have been held and enjoyed by Assignor had this assignment not been made. Assignor agrees to execute any and all powers of attorney, applications, assignments, declarations, affidavits, and any other papers reasonably requested by Assignee to perfect the transfer to Assignee of the rights and title to be assigned hereby.

Assignor authorizes and requests the Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks, or any other official whose duty is to issue patents, to issue such patents for the Inventions, Patents and Patent Applications to Assignee (or its designees).

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, Assignor has caused	this Assignment to	o be executed by	/ its	duly
authorized representative as of the date first above written.	. Of			•

STATE OF CORRECTIONS

COUNTY OF HELD HOWEN

**SS**.

day of February, 1998, personally appeared Julian L. Henley, M.D., known to me to be the person whose name is subscribed in the foregoing Assignment and acknowledged that he executed the same as his free act and deed for the

purposes therein contained.

Hornfele NOTARY PUBLIC

[Notary's Seal Here]

My Commission Expires:

1.390644

March 31, 2002

THE HALLERAN COMPATNAFY

サヤヤスヤスヤ908 REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0178

## **ATTACHMENT**

- 1. U.S. Patent No. 5,331,979, entitled Smokeless Cigarette Project, issued July 26, 1994.
- 2. U.S. Patent No. 5,415,629, entitled Programmable Apparatus for the Transdermal Delivery of Drugs, issued May 16, 1995.
- 3. U.S. Patent No. 5,538,503, entitled Programmable Apparatus for Reducing Substance Dependency in Transdermal Drug Delivery, issued July 23, 1996.
- 4. U.S. Patent No. 5,658,247, entitled Ionosonic Drug Delivery Apparatus, issued August 19, 1997.
- 5. U.S. Patent No. 5,667,487, entitled Ionosonic Drug Delivery Apparatus, issued September 16, 1997.

1.390644

THE HALLERAN COMPATINGERA 800.9 A38:11 80\83\01 <del>サササスサスサS0S</del> **RECORDED: 11/12/2003** 

**REEL: 014692 FRAME: 0179**